

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014  
CC 709/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2013 in CP No.151/2011, of the  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

G.R BUVANESHWARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.S PUTTARAJU Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 27/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.  
Ms. Sanjoli Mittal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Heard Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, learned counsel in support of this  
special leave petition.

Considering the fact that the petitioner is a teacher and has  
to look after a child, issue notice to the respondent returnable after  
four weeks.

Meanwhile, further proceedings in divorce petition initiated  
by the respondent husband in the Court of Civil Judge, (Sr. Division)  
Maddur, Karnataka, will remain stayed.

(A.S. BISHT)  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER