

LISTED ON 25.11.2016

COURT NO. 12

ITEM NO. 1

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 3005 OF 2014
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

G.R. Buvaneshwari

...Petitioner

-Versus-

G.S. Puttaraju

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.01.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Delay condoned.

Heard Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, learned counsel in support of this special leave petition.

Considering the fact that the petitioner is a teacher and has to look after a child, issue notice to the respondent returnable after four weeks.

Meanwhile, further proceedings in divorce petition initiated by the respondent husband in the Court of Civil Judge, (Sr. Division) Madur, Karnataka, will remain stayed."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued on 12.02.2014 to the sole respondent through Regd. A.D. Post at his two addresses as mentioned in the SLP. Since, nothing received back in respect thereof, fresh show cause notice was issued on 28.02.2015 and 30.11.2015 on the fresh address and lastly on 25.04.2016 on further fresh address supplied by the counsel for the petitioner, but neither A.D. Card nor unserved registered cover in respect thereof has been received.

Service of show cause notice is not complete.

The matter above mentioned was, therefore, listed before the Registrar Court from time to time and when lastly listed on 26.07.2016, the following Order was passed:

"Service of the sole respondent is incomplete.

Since returnable notice within four weeks was ordered by the Hon'ble Court, registry to process the matter in terms of Hon'ble Court order dt. 27.1.2014."

The Office Report for Direction in the matter above mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court for Orders.

Dated this the 22nd day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, sAdvocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-pc4